///, UnionTexas Petroleum .

375U S Highaa, 64
F3rmington, New Mexice 87401
Teephone 15051 325-3587

May 13, 1988

M-, Victor T. Lyons

Chiief Engineer & Deputy Director
N. M. Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501-2088

Dear Mr. Lyons:

During Case 9370 on Wednesday, May 11, 1988, you requested that I determine
h(w Union Texas Petroleum Corporation is allocating the deliverability test
data in our commingled wells.

We: calculate the deliverability test as if the well was open in only one
irterval (the deeper interval). We then apply the well’s production
allocation, which has been approved by the District Office of the NMOCD,

wtich splits the deliverability to the respective pools. Please examine
tte attached example.

It you have any other questions, we would be happy to meet with you at a
ccnvenient time.

Sincerely,
4

e
I .,«Lﬁ?«"t/

P. M. Pippin
Sr. Prod. Engr.

BPP: 1mg



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF NE'N MEXICD
ENERGY ano MINERA.S OEPARTMENT

» Q.

8OX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

WELL QELIVERABILITY TEST REPORT FOR 19 8 Zi

7D

Form C-122-4
Revised 10-1.'8

Sl 34.80¢

ronmaviIon

"= 0.75

e

ragineeds

COUmTY

;ﬁ_,w Dbt

e (5 3/

“‘“ !-(

M_L&éw/

sdgsTIon

...... Cot.

.ILL“.A-I““
.

7:5::311"27"'— T 4 cs?:!%:/n\/ vuusi:;}/§/¢¢-¢s
XX ¢ ssy _[ 700

. 359@

- 2/608"

8 oF ML.OW YWV

~ c/[/j/a’j

SATE SM V- agieeng

47&@&§r

PRESSURE DATA - ALL PRESSURES IM PSIA

(8) Plowing Caaing
Prosews (DWR)

(b) Plewwng Tuhing(c) Mevwg Movar
Prosouwre (DWR)

Prosasre (DWM)

(@) Plew Qaast
Nots Reoding

(o) Waeer Bmer

(hom ¢ - Dem €)

(N Priatien Leoss
(8=e) @ (D=e)

(8) Avarage Meter
Prosswre (meogr. §

422 | 3/2 | 308 | 309 s, A 372
S A e e R e e e L
372 | 37b| 543 | /7| /7 | 247 —

FLOW RATE CORRECTION (METER ERROR) é’lg he
et Voo - WCT/D | Gt ot =y mm——
//R /00O /000 o= [/ wcr

WORKING PRESSURE CALCULATION

r, 992 (1eem

33929

23

(1=e"% (7, aqi’(100af

/(52

2
P,

/97376

rlarisnd

/42559

378

OELIVERABILITY CALCULATION

D2Q E:;:—::;]. //& l:(;(g‘;&!));( /- 222 E):_AJ‘/7Q:]= /4/)«:'/»1
18,76/ 7/

W

77) e z1naidy

3579,

53376‘ ’févn\c

= 4Tm

M(Jjo?/

°f




OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. 80X 2081 form C-122-4

! MEXICT _
STATE QF NEW MEXIC SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 Revised 10-1-78

ENERGY ano MINER:LS SEPARTMENT

WELL DELIVERABILITY TEST REPORT FOR 19 g

O sawt " 80 Foamartion

Beair 17075 | Dokitas P Qurila,

Upoagas butidyan (ash | Qica' o, " 11, 9
e 1

—_'é—_ TeEwEH mu.-/o 7] ’ SCT AT 84 PVY < FEET vvuiak!-cﬁ—%gr%
27635 | 5% [P 7900 | Jieso P ¥
~ (o 3/

sav zene weLL PeOSuCing Tuly AS saavvy CRAVITY & LEBETH

R 9S5AL | reeesXX 075 | 5690

— Y688~ 4/3/08 " "4/30790

PRESSURE DATA « ALL PRESSURES IM PSIA

(8) Mowwmg Casing |(®) Fiowwy Tabiag(s) Movwg Meter (€Y Plow Chane (@) Meoter RBevar (D) Priscion Leose (g) Average Meter
Precsmw (DWM) Provewre (DY) nde Reading (Tvem @ = hem &) (8=e) @ (W=g) Prosawe (Imegr. )

422 | 3/2 | 308 | 308| o | *4 | 372

() Comventod Mator |{i) Avy. Yeilheed |(J) Sun-= Casing (k) Semim Tubing ’(n Pe T Nighee vains | (m) Del. Presswre (w) Sepmwter o Do~
Prosewe (g * o) |Presa. B 2 (et Presawe (DWL) Prasswe (DW) | . of () & (B) byeivazer Pr. (DWR)
" E far eritionl Oqw eniy

372 376 | 543 | 6r7]| 617 |" 249 —

FLOV RATE CORRECTION (METER ERROR)

Dewm ¢ Reme Cavvorted Voiame
Itew 4 lItewm 4

)/ e /0O /- 000 ox /IR wcrro |
WORKIMNG PRESSURE CALCULATION
M=e™% @, o’ t10em (1=e -.’:::“2(‘{ r? L IREY RPY L Py 4/,?
339 | 3399 /15 | [94/376|/42,528| 373

OELIVERABILITY CALCULATION

intoputed Vebune - SCF/D Quuciewt of

pl_plis

93Q ;:r_—':;] : r//& ngzz ‘éi());( - zl/a? 5) : z.d‘£7a]= _Lﬂ)_lcwo
38 /6/

REMARKS: d Z! 35/
o o i i
337 = 4bmct

taneey Lokote 3292 =5 _, ,




STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

June 8, 19388

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
(505) 827-5800
Mr. William F. Carr Re: CASE NO. 93790
Campbell & Black ORDER NO. K7802%
Attorneys at Law
Post Office Box 2208 Applicant:

santa Fe:, New Mexico .
Union Texas Petroleum Corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Sincerely,

FLORENE DAVIDSON
OC Staff Specialist

Copy of order also sent to:

Hobbs OCD X
Artesia OCD b
Aztec 0OCD s

Other




